
206 

MONDAY, OCTOBER 12, 1992 CONTINUED 

Misc. File No. 146214) 

4. Health — a) Deana Brewster to attend "Managing Multiple Projects, 

Objectives and Deadlines" in Tulsa, Oklahoma on 11-9-92, cast not to 

exceed $99.3; b) Lori Bryant to attend the Outbreak Training Workshop in 

Oklahoma City 10-6-92, cost not to exceed $95.3; ¢) Joe Carpenter, Billy 

Haynes, Gary Hobaugh, Anna Kurzyna, Rampur Viswanath, and Mary Ann 

Welker to attend the Fall Safety Conference in Tulsa beginning October 

12 % 13, 1992, cost not to exceed $840.; d) Michael Cochran to attend 

Dealing with Difficult Clients in Bartlesville, Okla. 10-29-92, cost 

not to exceed $10.3; ©) Kathy Kleine to attend Monthly ADAPPT Site 

Coordinator's meeting in Oklahoma City beginning Oct. 8 & 9, 1992, cost 

not to exceed $72.80; f) Rene Koesler and Rick Myscofski to attend 

Total Quality Management Overview in Tulsa beginning October 6-20, 

1992, cost not to exceed $170.3 g) Jackie Strayhorn to attend Pediatric 

Nurse Practitioner Update in Qklahoma City beginning October 29-30, 

1992, cost not to exceed $83.3; h) Jahn Zima to attend Hazardous 

Materials Management Certification Program in Tulsa beginning October 

19-20, 1992, cost not to exceed $1,012.50 (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

146215) 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to approve the following personnel 

actions: 

Health: Performance Increase, effective 10-1-92: Laura Thompson $2,054. 

Rescind action 9-24-92 to Merit Lump Sum, effective 9-1-92: Jerry Cleveland 

$1,000. Resignation: Linda Boeding, effective 10-15-92. Removed from payrolls 

Daniel Vel-Licia, effective 8-31-92; Dwight Jackson, effective 9-1-92; Shelley 

Ryan, effective 8-28-92; Andrea Seabolt, effective 8-28-92. Merit Increase, 

effective 8-1-92: Jane Hudson $1,545.3; effective 9-1-92: Barbara Hunter 

$1,500.; David Sellers 1,994.3; effective 11-1-92: Bruce Russell $1,465. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 146216) 

Administrative Services: Salary Adjustment, effective 10-1-92: Charles 

Althouse 1,597.3; O. JoAnn Braisher 1,420.3; Robert Brown $1,394.53; Christopher 

Bush $2,1468.; Eric Davis 1,090.3; Linda Fairbairn $1,394.3; Karen Harris $1,464. ; 

' Chad Higgins $4,025.; Cynthia Johnson $1,782.; Floyd Jones $1,694.35 Leon Kragel 

$1,164.3 Terri London $1,263.; Bonnie Manuel 2,064.3; Terry McKenzie $1,145.;3 P. 

Alyene Moore $1,394.3; Michael Ogle $1,872.3; N. Joan Payne #2,392.; Jeffrey Peak 

$1,087.3; Joe E. Puckett 2,064.3; Barbara Ross $1,696.; Brad Schell $1,537.;3; Ken 

Smith $1,776.; Steve Stanford $1,444.3; Jerry Tiller $3,001.; Greg Timo $2,438.; 

Betty Tincher $1,696.; Dana Tindell 1,782.3; Ada Walker 1,250.3; Thomas Winslow 

$1,368. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 146217) 

MIS: Salary Adjustment, effective 10-1-92: Rebecca A. Brown 1,383.3; 

Haljean Gillispie $2,714.; Steve E. Helt $3,640.3; Ina June Horowitz $2,505.35 

Leroy N. Jones $5,439.3; Freda M. Kragel #3,120.; James E. Kuntz $1,908.3 Donna. 

L. Mathena $2,714%.; Dan F. McCann $1,908.; VaShelle Moody $1,145.; Jean N. Moore. 

$2,863.; Margaret Moore $1,145.3; Ward H. Murphy $2,277.; Sharon Neville $2,714.;3 

Larry C. Phegley $4,0246.; Carol M. Potes $1,418.; Mike B. Reeves $4,586.; Patsy 

M. Sharp $3,002.; Robert Mark Shepherd $1,6971.; Frances Willene Smith $2,059.35 

Marcy K. Smith 3,120.3; Rebecca Summers 2,049.3 Tom D. Trimble $1,908. 3 Kathy 

D. Wilhite $1,908.3; Leonard E. Williamson $1,587. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

1446218) 

Highway: Performance Increase, effective 10-1-92: Jack Eutsler $2,386.53 

Cheryl Harton $1,640.;3 Isham Lee Ingram $2,059.3; Willie Lyons $2,203.; F. Dean 


